Cedar Hill Independent School District

Resolution Levying Taxes for the Year 2008-2009 and Directing the Assessment and Collection Thereof

Whereas, the Board of Trustees of Cedar Hill Independent School District finds that the tax for the year 2008, hereinafter levied for all lawful expenses of the school district and the carrying out of the duties and responsibilities placed upon said school district by law must be levied to provide the revenue requirements of the budget for the ensuing year; and

Whereas, the Board of Trustees of said district further finds that all things prerequisite to the passing of this ordinance, including all notices of hearings, consideration of budget and all other things have been done and performed; and

Whereas, the Board of Trustees of said school district further finds that the taxes for the year 2008, hereinafter levied therefore are necessary to pay all lawful expenses of the district and to carry out the duties and obligations placed upon said school district by law (and to provide the required sinking fund on outstanding bonds of the school district);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED by the Board of Trustees of the Cedar Hill Independent School District on this 14th day of October, 2008, that there be and is hereby levied for the year 2008 on all real property situated, and all property owned within the limits of Cedar Hill Independent School District on the first day of January, 2008, of the current year, except so much thereof as may be exempted by the Constitution and laws of this State or United States, the following taxes;

FIRST: An ad valorem tax of and at the rate of \$1.04000 cents on the One Hundred Dollars (\$100) cash value thereof, estimated in lawful money of the United States, for the support and maintenance of the public free schools in said Cedar Hill Independent School District.

SECOND: An ad valorem tax of and at the rate of \$0.460000 cents on the One Hundred Dollars (\$100) cash value thereof, estimated in lawful money of the United States, to pay current interest on and provide one (1) year sinking funds for the total bonds outstanding by the Cedar Hill Independent School District.

All of the aforesaid levies total \$1.5000 cents on the One Hundred Dollars (\$100) cash value thereof, allocated as follows: \$1.04000 for the Maintenance and Operations Fund and \$0.46000 for the Debt Service Fund.

BE IT FURTHER ORDERED that the President of the Board of Trustees is, and he is hereby, authorized and directed in accordance with the terms of the Act of the Legislature creating the Cedar Hill Independent School District to certify the above and foregoing tax levies to the Assessor and Collector of Taxes for the County of Dallas.

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

I, Amy Allen, Secretary of the Board of Trustees of the Cedar Hill Independent School District, do hereby attest that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Ordinance levying taxes for the 2008 year.

I further attest that said Ordinance was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Trustees of the Cedar Hill Independent School District at a legally held meeting on October 14, 2008, and that said Ordinance is now of record in the Minutes of said Board of Trustees.

WITNESS my hand and seal of said School District at Cedar Hill, Texas, this 14th day of October, 2008.

Secretary of the Board of Trustees Cedar Hill Independent School District

David Childs Assessor and Collector of Taxes for the County of Dallas

Dear Mr. Childs:

This is to certify that the instrument hereto attached is a true copy of the Ordinance duly passed and adopted by the Board of Trustees of the Cedar Hill Independent School District at a legal meeting of such board held on the 14th day of October, 2008, and that said Board of Trustees has levied the taxes for the 2008 year as expressed in said Ordinance, the total amount of levy so made being \$1.50000 on One Hundred Dollars.

You will, therefore, please be governed accordingly in collecting the 2008 taxes for said Cedar Hill Independent School District.

Done this 14th day of October, 2008.

President, Board of Trustees Cedar Hill Independent School District